DEPARTMENT OF THE ARV

78™ MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) (FwwD)
39 MILITARY POLICE GROUP (C!ID)
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
BAGHDAD, 1Z
APO AE 09342

CIMPR-FR S Jul 04

MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION ~ FINAL (C)/SS! - 0138-04-CID259-80202—
/5C1R2/5Y2E/5X 1

DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:
1. 17 APR 2004/0001 HRS - 21 APR 2004/2359 HRS; UNKNOWN DETENTION
FACILITY, AMMARIA, 1Z

DATE/TIME REPORTED: 1 JUN 2004, 1600 HRS

INVESTIGATED BY: SAY
SA

BA

P SA 76/ ,_’;)ér/ A2 2-

SUBJECT: 1. (UNKNOWN); (NFI); [AGGRAVATED ASSAULT] [CRUELTY AND
MALTREATMENT] [CONSPIRACY] | o

2. (UNKNOWN); (NFI): [AGGRAVATED ASSAULT] [CRUELTY AND
MALTREATMENT] [CONSPIRACY]

ZI’ 7¢ Ho Y iﬁ 7¢ foe -
VICTIM: 1. CIV: ISN: DATE OF CAPTURE: 17 APR

2004; 1Z (NF1); AKA: N (. G GRAVATED

ASSAULT] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT] [CONSPIRACY] A4 best 7/

INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY:

On 1 Jun 04, this office received Memorandum of Transmittal (MOT) 0043-04-CID789, from the
Prisoner Interview/Interrogation Team (PIT), 75" Military Police Detachment. Baghdad Central
Confinement Facility, Abu Ghraib, 1Z (BCCF), regarding allegations of abuse directed against
Mr nhile he was detained at an unknown detention facility near Ammaria, 1Z.

TF e =70 %
Investigation did not develop sufficient evidence to prove or disprove Mr allegations
that he was detained by U.S. Forces and transported to an unknown detention facility, where he

———-wasstepped on, had a rifle pointed at his head, and was forced to consume a bottle of urine by
two soldiers. Additionally, investigation did not develop sufficient evidence to prove or disprove

2 & s Mr -Hegations that a soldier chambered a round in a pistol and pointed the pistol —
7= TCL 74

toward his head. Investigation did not diminish the integrity or credibility of Mr S EREGNGN
allegation.
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0138-04-ClD259-80202

STATUTES:

Article 128, UCMJ. Aggravated Assault
Article 93, UCMJ: Cruelty and Maitreatment
Article 81, UCMJ: Conspiracy

EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION:

Attached: 7 c/ Gol 127

1. Agent's Investigation Report (AIR) of SA NENENNGEGEGEENNF-' T, BCCF, 30 May O47&¢ YR
detailing the receipt of the initial complaint; receipt of written statement of SPC Sl IGB '

interviews of Mr ﬂ;}d SPC W and coordination with 1LT (Dr) WillllR 7¢ 3 +%-~
_ 7& )

2. Written Statement of SPC %%May 04, wherein he documents the allegations
784

made to him by M ¢

T Wbk ¥
3. SF 600, Chronological Record of Medical Care, 31 May 04, which documented a medical
screening of Mr m which disclosed no indications of abuse.

¢ Zf?c%%
received by this office on 1 Jun 04.

4. Detention Packet of Mr
5. Sworn Statement of SPC W, 30 May 04, wherein he reiterated his previous

statement.

7Ci bi/
6. AIR of SA U Jul 04, detailing the receipt of MOT 0043-04-CID789, search of the
Combined Joint Special Operations Task Force ~ Arabian Peninsula (CJSOTF-AP) Detainee

Database; coordination with SSG <iGGEEGE > TWllR, S-C glllR -1d CPTUlED 70.3h63
and the interviews of 1LT Qi CPT GEW. and SFC Wil
1Y bf- 4
7. Written Statement of SSGC (P, 14 Jun 04, wherein he stated he never witnessed
any abuse or maitreatment of any detainee. -
7F e/

8. Copiles of detention facility rosters and photograph of Mr UlijiJJJJi provided by SSG

<N o 16 Jun 04, "

9. DD Form 2708, Receipt for Inmate or Detained Person, 22 Apr 04, wherein SFC

R ssumed control of Mr”

.y %A et I
10. Waiver Certificate and Sworn Statement of SFC b 3 Jul 04, wherein he
denied Mr%was abused or maltreated while in his custody.
KX S

Not Attached: -

None.

The originais of Exhibits 1, 2, 6, 7, and 10 are forwarded with USACRC copy of this report. The
original of Exhibit 3 is maintained in the files of the 391° Military Police Battalion Aid Station.
BCCF. The originals of Exhibit 4 are maintained in the files of the BCCF. The original of
Exhibit S is maintained in the files of PIT, BCCF. The originals of Exhibit 8 are maintained in
the files of Headquarters and Headquarters Company, 12" Cavalry Regiment, 2™ Brigade
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0138-04-C1D259-80202

Combat Team, Camp Victory, |Z. The original of Exhibit 9 is maintained in the files of the 2"
Brigade Combat Team Detention Facility, Camp Victory, IZ.

STATUS: This is a Final (C) Report. This investigation is terminated in accordance with CIDR
195-1, Chapter 4-17 (a)(6), the Special Agent in Charge determined further of the investigation

would be of little or no value. Remaining Leads: Canvass interviews of 545" Military Police
Company.

Report Prepared By:

Report Approved By:

(% ..
Special Agentglil b 1 ~ Special Agent in Charge )
Distribution:

1-BIR, USACRC, 6010, 6" Street, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5506 (original)
1-Thru: CDR, 22"‘d MP BN (CID), APO AE 09342
Thru: CDR, 3™ MP Group (CID)

To: CDR, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-ZA, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060
1-PMO, MNF-| (e-mail only)

1-CiD LNO, MNF-I, APO AE 09335 (e-mail only) I U%
1-Office of the Staff Judge Advocate, Ill Corps, ATTN: CPT W lllR (email only)
1-File

—————

B
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OIS0 IDASI__ X
AGENT’S INVESTIGA (ION REPORT | "M e osciD788

ClD Regulation 195-1 e —
PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

DETAILS . TE 3¢ 3
BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: On 26 May 04, this office was notified by LTC /GGG
" | AR Joint Interrogation Debriefing Center (JIDC), Baghdad Central Confinement Facility

/ , (BCCF), Abu Ghruyeb, Iraq (AGI), that Detainee . National Detainee Reporting System
‘ (NDRS) Abu Ghruyeb, Iraq; reported he as physically abused by US Forces,

while detained in the area of Ammaria, [raq. 2 28 17

About 1310, 26 May 04, LTC QIR provided this office with a statement written by SPC WjgR v 5¥z.>

r JIDC, BCCF, AGI, detailing the abuse allegations made by Detainee
(See Statement - WL
17 WIF 01 il 77/ |

_About 1500, 27 May Of, SA IR, \.ith the assistance of Interpreter JEEENNR 7¢ %3

interviewed Detainee , who provide an oral statement. (UllENg stated he was capture
sometime in mid April, 2004, at his house in Ammaria, located between Abu Ghruyeb and Baghdad.
He was held at a location controlled by American Forces in Ammaria for three days then transferred
to the Baghdad Airport for three more days. After that, he was transferred to Abu Ghruyeb, where
he has been since. While detained at Ammaria, two American soldiers, not guards, came inside the
fence and stepped on his feet, while pointing a rifle against his head. He said the two soldiers
stepped on his back and head. He said the same soldiers came back about 0300, the same night,
and forced him and other detainees to drink a water bottle of urine. He was not blind folded but his
hands were tied. He said other guards, who saw this happen, scolded the two soldiers and
Instructed them to leave. He said one of the guards apologized to him for the soldier's actions. He
also said while being transferred to Baghdad from Ammaria, one of the soldiers, who were the same
ones who captured him, charged his pistol and pointed it at his head.

7C Y I

AGENT'S COMMENT: This agent observed no visible signs of injury. Detaineec 4R could not
write Arabic well, therefore an oral statement was taken.

i b/ 720 % b6 3

About 1300, 29 May 04, SA (N coordinated with 1LT (DR.) SR
-391St MP BN Aid Statlon BCCF, AGI, and requested a complete medical physical be

conducted on Detainee - (See F’hysncal Report) B ]
7/f’g¢ 701 b gLl
About 1645, 30 May 04, SAdmterviewed sPC - o provide a sworn

statement detailing the allegations made by Detainee (See Sworn Statement)
i wasS e I SO e 0 i,

7E Pt T1°

1
/

TYF’E AGENT W/ ORGANIZATION
'7&/ PRISONER INTERROGATION TEAM (PIT)(CID)
Baghdad Central Confinement Facility. Abu Ghruyeb 09342

e ———— -l — o S

- DATE EXHIBIT :
b} 30 Mav 04 ’ ' ' é

PR 0 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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Referred to:

U.S. CENTRAL COMMAND

7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD
ATTN: CCJ6-DM

MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE
FLORIDA 33621-5101

MS. ACQTJF] INJz S(OTF
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Page(s)

Referred to:

U.S. ARMY MEDICAL COMMAND

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/
PRIVACY ACT OFFICE

ATTENTION: MCFEP

2050 WORTH ROAD, SUITE 13

FORT SAM HOUSTON, TEXAS

78234-6013

MR. JOHN PETERSON

John.Petersonl@cen.amedd.army.mil
(210) 221-7826
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Referred to:

U.S. CENTRAL COMMAND

7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD
ATTN: CCJ6-DM

MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE
FLORIDA 33621-5101

MS. ] ACQUE] INE SCOTT
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Page(s)

Referred to:

U.S. ARMY MEDICAL COMMAND

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/
PRIVACY ACT OFFICE

ATTENTION: MCFP

2050 WORTH ROAD, SUITE 13

FORT SAM HOUSTON, TEXAS
78234-6013

MR. JOHN PETERSON

John.Petersonl(@cen.amedd.army.mil
(210) 221-7826
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Referi'ed to:

U.S. CENTRAL COMMAND

7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD
ATTN: CCJ6-DM

MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE
FLORIDA 33621-5101
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0138-04-CID259-80202
C G- Ca-( EOWALS

SWORN STATEMENT
File Number: 0045-04-CID789
Location: Abu Ghruyeb. {ray

Date: 30 \/Lt) (04 dé{/d@¢ Time: /&ﬁb" - 7@4%*/

Statement of:
Grade/Statos: E-4/AD

SSN:
Org/Address: Jomt Interrogation Debricting Center. Abu Ghruveb. Irag

-—-----FI-#--‘-------hi------—-ﬂﬁ--—-—---------------—----——-----q---q---dl-----u----.q.r--.._r--.-l-.--.-.-.-‘-----_--h-----‘*‘--_-“----

. — want to make the tollowing statement under oath: [ am making this d

statement frecly,

On the date of 25 May, 2004, through questioning of detainee 160029, the detainee claimed to -
have been physically abused while under control ol coalition forces. The delainee claims when
he was being apprehended. his name did not match the name the U.S. forces were loaking for
and he was taken to a detention {acility on the date ol 17 January. 2004, in Anmunaria, [raq.
regardless. When Tasked the detainee how he was abused he stated when arriving in Ammaria.
the detamee was approached hourly and asked questions. e was also hit and beaten each hour
when LS. forces came to talk to him. The detainee said that the soldiers abusing him were not
the same soldiers that arrested him. The detainee claimed the soldiers would walk on him and
stand on hus head m the cell. The detainee stated he thinks they did this to try and not leave
brutses. The detainee stated that he had asked for water from a guard and the ouard had brouglt
i a bottle: When he drank the contents. the detainee stated it wos urine. The detainee savs
that one 128 soldier had witnessed other ULS . soldiers abusiue hini about a week-after s arres!
and had come over and scolded the abusingseldiers. The detainee savs that he thanked the
soldicr tor helping hin. I

Y W
A seC Ny 7(54 bl ¢

- Did he deseribe the abusers to you?
A No. Lasked him i he remembered any nametags and he said no. e did say they spoke
Lngehish,
Q: Did he show vou any scars or injuries’?
A No.
(2: Do you have anvthing to add to this stateiment? -

A No. //END OF STATEMEN T/l 9, 4 lob> &

—— iy gy ¥ B —

i e/
INI’I'IALS__'___ 7(*/ Page 1 of 2
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01304 GIDZP- B3R

A i if

sTATEMENT OF: (R DATED: 30 May 04 CASE #: 0043-04-C1D789

_,__7@14 ‘Q(Q"f ......................... AFEFID AV T oo m e e e

S ¢/ V' READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS
ON PAGL. 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE 1. 1 FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF T1E ENTIRE

STATEMONT MADE BY ML THE STATEMENT IS TRULE. T HAVE INITIALED ALLL. CORRECTIONS AND

HAVE INITIALED THLE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT.  HAVE MADE THIS
STATEMENT [FRELLY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENLFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF -
PUNISHMENT. AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWEFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWEFUL INDUCEMENT. -

(

onatre of Person M atement)

Subscribed and sworn to betore me, a person authorized by Taw o adminesier oaths. this SO0th day of May 2004 ot
Abu Ghruyveb, fraqg.

(Signature of Person Administering Oath)

Special Agent — 76/ b&/ _ -

(T ped Nannie oF Person Adnnnistermye Qati)

Articie 150 (hi(d) LM
(Authority to Adnnnster Quathy

e = e ™ eele—— e 1 sl gyl

W66 &

[FOR OFFICIATL USE ONLY
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AGENT’'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 0138-04-CID259-80202

CID Regulation 195-1 Page 1 of 2

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: About 1600, 1 Jun 04, this office received Memorandum of
Transmittal (MOT) 0043-04-CID789, from the Prisoner Interview/Interrogation Team (PIT), 75"
Military Police Detachment, Baghdad Central Confinement Facility (BCCF), Abu Ghraib, Iraqg Y
APO AE 09342, regarding allegations of abused directed against Mr (iR, National 7/ y T2 ¢
Detainee Reporting Systemn (NDRS) Number <Ml while he was detained at an unknown
detention facility near Ammana, Iraq. -
_ Vil
About 0945, 2 Jun 04, SA SEER conducted a search of Combined Joint Special Operations
Task Force — Arabian Peninsula (CJSOTF-AP) Detainee Database, which disclosed no

information which pertained to Mr SR 7F 1C.0& ¥ :

| Do/ 13
About 1300, 16 Jun 04, SA interviewed SSG GH NG /¢ ¢

Detainee Operations Noncommissioned Officer in Charge, Headquarters and Headquarters

Company (HHC), 2" Squadron, 12" Cavalry Regiment (2/12 CAV), who stated he was not part o

of the apprehension team for Mr JIINEER. SSG G statcd subsequent to Mr N 7F 1y

apprehension, he was taken to the Battalion Holding Facility known as Hawk Base, where he

underwent a medical screening. The guard force at Hawk Base was conducted on a rotational

basis and changed weekly. SSG G stated each detail was fully briefed on proper

conduct and handling of detainees prior to the assumption of guard duties. SSG TGN

stated at no time were personnel other than guards and interpreters allowed to enter the facility

-, and interact with the detainees. SSG (MR stated on 20 Apr 04, he and SFCi (NFI)

:‘:/}M“L transported Mr (o the Brigade Holding Facility, known as 29 Palms, which was located
approximately fifteen minutes from Hawk Base. SSG -provided copies of a several
documents detailing the location of Mr JIMMMEM and the date of arrival at the locations. SSG

| _ also provided a printout of a photograph exposed of Mr Sl upon his arrival at
Hawk Base on 17 Apr 04. (See documents for details) Wy

Y417 .
About 1030, 17 Jun 04, SA GHEEER interviewed | LT SEERSGGEGSGGGGGG 70 2kE3

Executive Officer, HHC, 2/12 CAV, who stated on 17 Apr 04, he participated in the capture of
f’l’«M W LT GO t2ted Mr ~ was released to Hawk Base the same day. 1LT
tated he did not transport Mr SEMJ to BCCF and further stated that his soldiers did

not transport Mr _to BCCF. 1LT #Rstated he had no knowledge of any
mistreatment of Mr y any member of the Coalition Forces.

A pe/ 2830 >
About 1100, 17 Jun 04, SA GNP interviewed CPT“
Commander, A Company, 1/5 CAV, who stated he participated in the capture of MrA. - X f-’“{
=== CPT stated at no time did he observe any abuse or maltreatment of Mr Sl IER. CPT 2F F b ‘(
SR stated no one in his company was responsible for the transport of Mr R to BCCF. 77 fh

Additionally, CPTUNEEstated he never observed any abuse or maltreatment of any detainee
by Coalition Forces. |

7C 3b 3

—— —— —

SA
Special Agent,

7¢I 8™ MP Detachment (Forward) (CID)
b2 Baghdad, Irxrag APO AE 09342

70{ Date: Exhibit:
by 5 JUL 04 [ 5
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY | )

Signature; P71

CID Form 94 /
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AGENT'’S INVESTIGATION REPORT 0138-04-CID25%-80202

CID Regulation 195-1 Page 2 of 2

7 ol e 2 e 2
About 1500, 2 Jul 04, SA @R coordinated with SFC Noncommissioned

Officer in Charge, "¢ Brigade Combat Team Detention Facility, Camp Victory, IZ, who £ y 44 wé
searched the files maintained at his office for any records which pertained to Mr (R SEC

77 SRR >0 vided a copy of DD Form 2708, Receipt for Inmate or Detained Person, which
Wl % pertained to Mr . SFC QR further stated the only personnel granted access to the

v Ho 1Y

SA
Special Agent,
Signature;

CID Form 9¢&

detention facility were personnel on guard duty. SFC s tated a guard roster was not

maintained at the facility to indicate who was on guard duty during the time frame of the
incident. (See DD Form 2708 for details)

i Kok o :
About 1454, 3 Jul 04, SA advised SFC SNNNGEGEEGEGEGE L C

2" Brigade Combat Team, 1% Cavalry Division, Camp Victory, IZ, of his legal rights, which he
waived, and provided a sworn statement wherein he denied he abused Mr SN or that Mr 7€ 344 3

A (fored any abuse or maltreatment while under his control. (See waiver certificate and
statement for details)

7C 266 >
About 0930, 5 Jul 04, SA briefed CPT @M., Chief of Criminal Law, Office
of the Statf Judge Advocate, III Corps, Camp Victory, IZ, on all aspects of this investigation.

CPT @R opined insufficient evidence was present to prove or disprove (RIS 7 7F #¢ ¢4

allegations. -

o — 20ibl/ 7c.3 bb.5
About 1000, 5 Jul 04, SA SR briefed CPT d, Trial Counsel; 2" Brigade

Combat Team. 1” Cavalry Division, Camp Victory, IZ, on this investigation and the opine of

CPT MR C PT- stated he agreed with the opine provided by CPT SR.. ///LAST

bie

| 78" MP Detachment (Forward) (CID)
¢/ Baghdad, Irag APO AE 09342

> Date: Exhibit:
§ 7 S5 JUL 04 Cﬂ 5
_ s

- FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

il
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Referred to:

- U.S. CENTRAL COMMAND

7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD
ATTN: CCJ6-DM

MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE
FLORIDA 33621-5101 -

MS. JACQUELINE SCO 't

SLOEL i Q) LeNLCON f*se 1 $45%

FRpe e L Sl L ]

(813 827 334};/48:)0
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RIGHTS WARNING PROCEDURE/WAIVER CERTIFICATE
For use of this form. see AR 190-30: the provonent agencv 1s ODCSOPS

DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT .

AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Code, Section 3012(g)

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement oificials with means by which information may be accurately identified.
ROUTINE USES: Your Social Secunty Number is used as an additional/alternate means ofrdcnuf'canon tacilitate tiiing a d;»za
DISCLOSURE: Disciasure of your Sociai Secunty Number is voiuniary. W/ﬂ

1. LOCATION 2. DATH “FLLE NO
5. NAME (Last. First, Ml) 8. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS
4 |hide, Znd BT | Gt
LADE/STATUS . o A "7
{ ML,T-:;.- jg e 574 /O 7
w s p

PART 1 - R_[GHTS WAIVER/NON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE =

Section A. Rights

The 1vestigator whose name appears below told me that he/she is with the Untted States Army Criminal Investigation Command (CID)
as a S_pecial Agent 78 ‘-/ /.7@(4 and wanted to question me about the following otfense(s) of which | am

uelty and Maltreatrent, Aggravated Assault, and Conspiracy///

Betore he/she asked me any questions about the offense(s), however, he/she made it clear o me that { have the following rights:
. 1 do not have 10 answer any questions or say anything.

suspected pecmet

ey S T P

i
2. Anything I say or do can be used as evidence against me in a criminal tnal.
3. (For personnel subject to the UCMJ) 1 have the right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after questioning and to have a lawver present with me

during questioning. This lawyer can be a civihan lawyer | arrange for at no expense to the Government or a military lawyer detailed for me at no expense to me,
or both.

- Or -

(For covilians not subject 1o the UCMJ) ) have the right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after questioning and to have a lawyer presenT with me

durmng questioning. !undarstand that this lawyer can be one that [ arrange tor at my awnexpense, or 1f ] cannot afford a lawyer and wan! one, a lawyer will be
appointed tor me befare any questionming begins.

4. It Tam now willing to discuss the atlense(s) under investigation, with or without a lawyer present. [ have a right (o stop answering questions at any time, or speak
privately with a lawver before answering further, even if | sign the waiver helow.

5 COMMENTS (Continue on reverse sige)

ection B. Waiver 4’

gnderstand my rights as stated above. [ oo giing to discuss the otfense(s) under investigation and make a statement without talking to a lawyer first and
without having a lawyer present with

la. NAME (Type or Print)

b. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PH

2a. NAME (Type or Print)

N e m ommld owm - —— —— " e

b ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE

6. ORGANIZATION OF INVESTIGATOR
78" Military Police Detachment (FWD) (CID)
Camp Victory, 1Z

Section C. Non-Waiver

i. 1do notwantto give up my rights:

[J I'wantalawyer

- [} 1do not want to be questioned or say anything
. SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE

Gac
s>

T T T T —— e e
\TTACH THIS WAJVER CERTIFICATE TO ANY SWORN STATEMENT (DA form 2823) SUBSEQUE’\ITLY EXECUTED BY THE SUSPECT:’ACCUSED
14 FOR™M IRR1T NNV RQ EOITION A MBI YR RRE Anrr s
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| on the waiver certificate (o the effect that he/she has stated that he/she understands |

PART I - RIGHTS WARNING PROCEDURE
THE WARNING

1. WARNING - Inform the suspect/accused of:
a. Your official position
b. Nature of offense(s).
¢. The fact that he'she is a suspect/accused.
2. RIGHTS - Advisz the suspect/accused of hissher nghts as follows:
“Before I ask you any questions, you must understand your nghts.”

a. "'You do not have to answer my questions or say anything.”

b. “Anything vou say or do can be used as evidence agams! you 1n a
criminal tral.”

¢. (For personnel subject to the UCMI) *You have the rnight to talk
privatc!y't_é a lax;y'er before, dﬁring, and after questioning and to
have a lawyer present with you dunng questoning. This lawyer

| can be a civilian you arrange for at no expense to the Govemnment or a military

lawyer detaileC for you at no expense to you, or both.™

- oT -
(For civilians not subject to the UCMJ) You have the right to talk privately to a
lawyer before, duning, and after questioning and to have a lawyer present wath
you durning questioning. This lawyer can be one you amrange for at you awn
expense, or if you cannot afford a lawyer and want one, a lawyer will be
appointed for you before any questioning begins.”

d. “If you are now willing to discuss the offense(s) under investigabon,
with or without a lawyer present, you have a right to stop answering
questions at any time, or speak privately with a lawyer before
answening further, even if you sign a waiver certificate.”

Make certain the suspect/accused fully understands his/her rights.

THE WAIVER

“Do you understand your rights?”

(It the suspectiaccused savs “no,"” determine what is not understood, and 1f
necessary repeat the approprtate nghts advisement. [f the suspect/accused
says “yes,” ask the following question.)

“Have you ever requested a lawyer after being read your nghits?”

(If the suspect/accused savs “'yes,” find out when and where. [f the request
was recent (i.e. fewer than 30 days ago), obtain tegal advise on whether to
continue the mterrogation. If the suspect/accused says “no,” or if the prior

request was not recent, ask himv/her the following question.)

“Do you want a lawyer at this time?”
(I the suspect/accused says “yes," stop the questioning until he/she has a
lawyer. If the suspect/accused says “no,” ask himvher the following question )

“At this tine, are you willing to discuss the offense(s) under mvestigation and
malce a statement without talking 10 a lawyer and without having a lawyer
present with you™ (If the suspect/accused says “no,  stop the interview g
have him/her read and sign the non-waiver section of the waiver certificatc
on the other side of this form. If the suspect/accused savs “ves, " have
him/her read and sign the vaiver section of the waiver certificate on the
other side of this form.)

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

WHEN THE SUSPECT/ACCUSED REFUSES TO SIGN THE WAIVER
CERTIFICATE: 1t he suspect/accused orally waives his/her rights but refuses to

sign the waiver certtficate, you may proceed with the questioning, Make

13/her nghts, does not want a lawyer, wants to discuss the offense(s) under

mvestgation, and refuses to sign the waiver certiticate.

| IF WAIVER CERTIFICATE CANNOT BE COMPLETED IMMEDIATELY. ]

In all cases the watver certtficate must be completed as soon as possible. Every
eifor: should be made 10 complete the waiver certificate before any )
questioning begtins. If the waiver certificate cannot be conmpleted at once, as
i the case of street interrogations, completion may be temporarily postponed.
Notes should be kept on the circumstances.

PRIOR INCRIMINATING STATEMENTS:

|. If the suspect/accused has made spontaneous incriminating

be told that such statements do not obligate hm/her to answer further

questions.

COMMENTS I{f'-'nﬂﬂ‘n:md‘l

REVERSE QF DA FORM 3881
871/G2685

2. I the suspect/accused was questioned as such either without being
advised of hisher nghts or some question exists as to the propriety ot the
first statemnent, the accused must be so advised. The office af the serving
Staff Judge Advocate should be contacted for assistance in drafting the
proper rights advisal.

NOTE: If 1 or 2 applies, the fact that the suspect/accused was advised
accordingly should be noted in the comment section on the waiver
certificate and inittaled by the suspect/accused.

WHEN SUSPECT/ACCUSED DISPLAYS INDECISION ON EXERCISING
HIS OR HER RIGHTS DURING THE INTERROGATION PROCESS: If

during the interrogation, thé Suspect displays indecision about requesting counsel

example, “Maybe [ should get a lawyer.™), further questioning must cease
immediately. At that point, you may question the suspect/accused only

{ concerming whether he or she desires to waive counsel. The questioning may
statements betore being properly advised of his/her nghts he/she should ‘

not be utilized to discourage a suspect/accused from exercising his/her rights.

(For example, do not make such comments as “If you didn’t do anything wrong,
you shouldn’t need an attorney.)”

*U.S. Government Printing Office: 1990-261-
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U1 38-04-C 1D 2>9-¥0402
Ol S

SWORN STATEMEN {4
For use of this form, see AR 180-45; the proponerftagéncy is ODCSOPRS

LOCATION l DATE TIME _ £ NUMBER

Building 84, Camp Victory, IZ APO A 09342 3 Jul 04 4 79

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME ) | SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 4 ./ | GRADE/STATUS
Tt [P & ' ’Iﬂﬂh‘i‘f E7/AD

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

: + \ t . L ; -
Headquarters and Headquarters Company, 2" Brigasde Combat Team,1® Cavelry Divis:on, Camo Victory, IZ

04 e S
" WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:
e convoy operations that I conduct are 2 gun trucks with 3 personnel per truck, roles are driver, TC and
Gunner, typically during this time 1t was the 545MP platoon that was attached to 2" BCT. The personnel 1n
the LMTV with myself are from HHC, 2" BCT, or 312 MI BN, B Company. Usually 1t consists of a
Dniver, TC myself gunning in the cab of the LMTYV plus 2 guards in the back to provide security of the
detainees during transport. [ leave the back flaps of the LMTYV open to ensure the guards can see if any
contact occurs and the trail vehicle 1n the convoy can see into the rear of the LMTV incase the detainees try
to over take the guards. The soldiers that are on guard duty have M16s and are at a red status prior to the -
detainees coming on to the vehicle. Ido this so that the detainees don’t thunk we a locking and loading on
them while they are blindfolded. I blindfold the detainees so they can’t see around when I we are driving
around BIAP. I typically go from Victory North to the Division Interrogation Facility to move detainees
| from there to Abu Ghraib. For securnty reasons I keep the detainees blindfolded. I also have a handheld
radio in the rear of the LMTV with the guards, one in the cab of the LMTYV for the TC to monitor and one in
the lead gun truck to ensure that if anything does occur 1n the back with the detainees that they can call the
lead truck to stop the convoy and we can then address the problem with the detainees. None of my guards
on the LMTV have 9mms with them on convoy JC4 e
- SAUR 7,46/ 1 -
- SFC MY TC Y P f '
. What does “red status” mean?
- A magazine in the magazine well and a round chambered.
Do the soldiers on the transport detail ever chamber rounds in the presence of the detainees?
No. Prior to detainees entering the LMTV, so they aren’t scared and don’t think we are locking and
| loading on them.

Q: Is there a roster maintained to indicate which soldiers were on this particular convoy?

A: No.
Q: Have you ever had a convoy where any detainee became combative or where the escorts were required
to point their weapons in a threatening manner toward the detainees?
A: No. The detainees are usually docile. The most contact the escorts usually have to have is to place a
hand on a detainees shoulder to have him sit back down.
g : Qre detainees ever transported without a blindfold in place?

. No.
Q: Do you have any knowledge regarding the operating procedures at Hawk Base, formerly known as the
Thunder Dome?
A: No. S

Q: Have you ever witnessed or otherwise gained knowledge of any soldier abusing any detainee? aill I

A: No.

Q: Do you know 1f soldiergather than guards or escorts, are allowed to enter the detention facilities and
Lo

S

>0 B0 PO

interact with the detainee it [l & 7
EXHIBIT INITIALS OF PR

. STATE%NT

74 Pief | pagE 10F
ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMERT OF __ TAKEN AT _DATED  CONTINUED."

THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED

AS "PAGE____OF__PAGES.” WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT AND THE STATEM
ENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM.

PA

DA FORM 2823. JUL. 72 SUPERSEDED DA FORM 2823, 1 JAN 68. WHICK WILL BE USED. e'; (i

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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SO A IS

Q0L ¥

AKEN AT Building 84, Camp Viv vy, 1Z APO AE 0338203ACEHD 25986202

“STATEMENT OF SFC

78 4

ST |
Ai. !ometimes the SF guys pick up detainees and take them for interviews and then return the detainee, but
we insure the condition of the detainees are documented for transfer and retum.

Q: Have you ever heard any allegations of soldiers forcing detainees to drink urine?

A: No.

Q: Is 1t possible for a solider to gain access to a detainee without someone working in the detention facility
knowing about 1t?

A: No.

Q: During transport of the detainees, 1s there ever a pomnt where a single escort or guard is left alone with
the detainees”?

. No.

. Do any of the members of the transport detail carry pistols? | i
No. ¥ TCY e

Were any of the transport detail for s, Detainee Number 212C-171, from HHC, 2/12 CAV?
: No. /4 réle

. Did you ever observe any injury to Mr while he was 1n your control?

. No.

. Do you have anything else to add to this statement?
No.

Have you told the truth in this state ? .
Yes.///END OF STATEMENT//& 7Cd. é‘(f’ 4

(Continue

POPOPOPO»0 P

Y . |
J Yy
(A k4 AFFIDAVIT

el gy ey S S e

" | HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON
PAGE ®| FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. | HAVE
INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. | HAVE MADE THIS

STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR D, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION.
UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMEN wa | LS e

o |

7Cy bt

i (Signature OT FoTSC )
WITNESSES:
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by Law to
administer oaths, this 3rd dayof Julv 2004
at __Building 84. Camp Victory, IZ APQ AF 09342
, TG Do/
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS W7 Administering Oath)
SA ‘2?(' /ﬂéﬁ' /
(Typed Name of Person Administering Oath)
Article 136, UCMJ
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 7{; i Lt ¢/ (Authority to Administer Qaths)

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT

_ e

&
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY S

DOD-DOACID001104



UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE UNLY

DATm: 1 JUNE 2004

FROM: SAC, 78TH MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD)

TO: - DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC, FORT B=ZLVCIR, VA
CDR, HQUSACIDC ATTN: CIOP-ZA, FORT BELVCIR, VA
CDR, 22"° MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) (FWD)
CDR, 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
CDR, 78" MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD)
MNF-1, CHIEF OF STAFF, DETAINEE OPS
PROVOST MARSHAL, MNF-1
LNO CID, MNF-1 (FOR FURTHER DISTRIBUTION)

- SUBJECT: CID REPORT -INITIAL/SSI - 0138-04-CID259-8(C2C2- )
/5C1R2/5Y2E/€X1

DRAFTER : SA
RELEASER: SA

22/ be /S

1. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:
1. 17 APRIL 2004/0001 - 21 APRIL 2004/2359 HRS;
UNKNOWN DETENTION FACILITY, AMMARIA, IZ

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 1 JUN 2004, 1600 HRS
Te4 b 1 o2

3. INVESTIGATED BY: SA

4. SUBJECT: 1. (UNKNOWN) : CT: (NFI); [AGGRAVATED
ASSAULT] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT] [CONSPIRACY]

2 . (UNKNOWN) ; CT; (
ASSAULT] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT

| : , o
5. vicTim: 1. (R CIv; IsN NN e
QB DATE OF CAPTURE: 17 APR 04; M; IZ; AKA: il

¢ o (NFI) (AGGRAVATED ASSAULT]
[CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT] [CONSPIRACY] R

NFI): [AGGRAVATED
] [CONSPIRACY]

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT
IS BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR PRZLIMINARY INVESTIGATION
AND MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO TErx COMPLETION COrF THE
INVESTIGATION.

THIS IS AN "“"OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM” INVESTIGATION.

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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1

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

ON 1 JUN 04, THIS OFFICE RECEIVED MEMORANDUM OF TRANSMITTAL
(MOT) 0043-04-CID789, FROM TEE PRISONER INTERVIEW/
INTERROGATION TEAM (PIT), 75'" MILITARY POLICE DETACKMENT,
BAGHDAD CENTRAL CONFINEMENT FACILITY (BCCF), ABU GHRAIB,
IRAQ APQ AE 09342, REGARDING ALLEGATIONS OF ABUSE DIRECTED
AGAINST MR R, V“HILE HE WAS DETAINED AT AN UNKNOWN

DETENTION FACILITY N=EAR AMMARIA, TRAQ.
TF b6 7€

PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION REVEALELDC MR SRS
TRANSPORTED TO AN UNKNOWN DETENTION FACILITY NEAR AMMARIA,

IZ, WHERE TWO UNKNOWN U.S. SOLDIERS STOOD CN MR NN
FEET, BACK, AND HEAD; POINTED A WEAPON TOWARD HEIS HEAD: AND

FORCED HIM TO DRINK URINE.

EFrORTS ARE ON GOINCG TO LOCATE, FULLY IDENTIFY, AND
INTERVIEAN THE UNKNOWN U.S. SOLDIERS.

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES RY USACIDC.

7. COMMANDERS ARE KREMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600-8-2
PERTAINING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND
AR 380-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF

PERSONS UNDER INVESTIGATION. —

8. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF
PROTeCTIVE MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55.

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONT.Y
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SR f-—r;-. SEQ. ‘CE NUMBE-.

Cegd » X 2B ity AR e _ o4 b % : 4T . : 3
S ':': : ' g N ] 3 '*; yo 3 ' E"' L #= r}a’.:.'ﬂ A=
et MY AREY KoY :1" DALY I m‘ oAb Ry £ <] 0138-04-CID205-80202

| “OFFENSE | VICTIMJ
- i )7 |
s TR =

_ p— __ —_— L e—— — - ==

.,,pu-

-*‘1-.:*” Cgred ol

1 rt} -‘3 '_1'5“““* ¥ ':. .
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Obtain Prison Recards and Interrogation Reparts of Mr 7
Determine what detention facility was present at Ammaria, 1Z
Determine what umit manned the faah dunng the incident

1 Jun 04 “Condun canvass interviews of manning unt —

1 Jun 04 I‘M_F‘_‘!ﬂ-
1 Jun 04 IR ctaining soldier) 70 judwdf |
1 Jun 04 _
'rﬂ!...-
.!1_

"mwm mnm p— - es— —
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ACTIOI\i ‘ | | COMPLE.TED
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— FINAL EVIDENCE REVIEW

NTALSROREVEW [ [
(FNALCICREVEW | | ]
' FML SROIE ——_

N LA TRIPE W) moErmass  INVESTIGATIVE STANDARDS

]i ACT PhONE NUMBER iwmimad&'ﬁmv’l&weg ._",'- ¢124}‘h°}n-3 :_.‘ __-;_
! iEVlDENCEJDEPOSiTED ‘l duty day ]
hLAB REQUES:I"S ;.-k e 5 duty days
- — k R‘E«'S*SENT GUT Sduty’days
: AEAN] ﬂ}lduty days
{ : ._‘,;-"TSHUEY d”ays 1
15 dutg days . !
— - - — : 15 dul'y days _‘
) I ’QNKNQWN§UEJ FINALS' 30 cal days B 1
L . "ACTION TAKEN . -30.caldays

—— — —l—_—l--——-———_-—l—-—--——I—I_I——_—— B e ) ———
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Control Numder '

AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY D255-8021)72
0138-04-CID259-80202

(CID Regulation 195-1)
About 1600, 1 Jun 04, thais

1600, 1 Jun 04 BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION:
’Z’dg[ office received Memorandum of Transmittal (MOT) 0043-

04-CID789, from the Prisoner Interview/Interrogation
Team (PIT), 75" Military Police Detachment, Baghdad
Central Confinement Facility (BCCF), Abu Ghriab, Iradg
APO AE 09342, regarding allegations of abused directed

7F7C'£7£’¢ against Mr (R National Detainee Reporting

System (NDRS) Number i while he was detained at
an unknown detention facility near Ammaria, Iraq.

To SAC

Assembled case file. Drafted Initial Report.
for Review.

J:SL)A)C”% %&CLE%FJrQLj;  AJD

L,SINI[JSSJT ») C ‘ _

ﬁZL/J7@U{ E:{‘E§RM;L:I]2- (Eyﬂinoe4EfTafﬁ§%Ed}~yoﬁfﬁliﬁe
To s 7 12E/

1630, 1 Jun 04

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ]‘
CID FORM 28 PREVEANY mﬁmmmm BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED "
| - )
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f X o} ] SIRNawis

AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY CONTROL NUMBER
(CID Ragulation 195-1) 0138 ~ou-QAp 28— 020z

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY
1800, 1 Jun 04 Respcnse to SAC Review:

ot £
- / 1. Noted.

2. Will continue to follow IP.

0945, 2 Jun 04 Conducted & search of the CJSOFT-AP Cetainee Database,

- 7819/ which disclosed no information, which pertained to/% ¢
7}11;}&"4 g tHowever, this does not mean Mr iR S 3‘{: -

detained by CJSOFT-AP, as numerous entries in the
database were listed as “Iraqi,” “Iragi x 11,” ect.

2/ bl
1000, 4 Jun 04 Coordinated with SA e, 38'" MP DET (CID), who
Jl.i'p(HHC

—76117/ provided the following DNVT Numbers: 531
2/12 CAV) and 531-48R (2/12 TOC)

4 Jun 04 Coordinated with 2/12 TOC, who stated 1LT Gl wOrked

20ik6f | at HHC, 2/12 CAV, and CPT B was now assigned to
Corps. No contact information was available for CPT

B 0.2 Pb 5 P

Attempted to contact 1LT WA which met with
7 ; 3

N60, g 04 fronokd to cowtock 1ot o 53 G o
_‘7(11 pol fQﬁOlfdmﬁ Vledn Stated Ut n%bﬂﬁﬁ wis Vot (A ywi (€.

150 4w gt +o Coact P v, 1 forped Jo s & lonch

- 7&{/ il shuld #AT7 Wm’%/z@ - FEDLE 2
lisk rostine fo cortact 17 QR

;L.,,H/\ &t Jsuls. 1&0%[ vés# P59 5’9/“‘/

NI
W o et |1 QR sy KO Junato CntrAf

1030,

4 Jun 04

1035,
it negative results.

yl

UHC , 2w, Whe Swis/ /H-Mﬁ
mﬁ, Ot kwgpov-hua- F"T‘ﬂhﬁ’(s Gt wo ROty

70200 >

- FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Q
CID FORM 28 PREVIOUSARY IS REEMENFEENGIFIWE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED N

1 oct 80 vov Y
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY CONTROL NUMBER ~g a=aoan- .
(C1D Requlation 195-1) O‘a? _-M_, CJDX - 30262’

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY
Coovel ivaed Wi IR, 2/,2CAY HE, 0l & ledeled 1utts was of [LT7

“{-‘Jf llﬁ&)} ’L{'JUNO;{‘7&W

Yo (owloet (R, 212 O HHG 207 .
iﬁmﬁ;mg’ L fowbdindtr” LALO 7“"2' 35(”- et/ ﬂ.c*

Véﬁ//m!c{ ,6’5/,& has L5 1677 ) ol [fET ‘ ; |
’4&%’7&’6/ 2 ("aa%f' 556‘ M W }*‘UMF&”&’ Ly wes Gl %
ijslca\#whmg, ol ‘_ .

pedgredh bo Coiack <Y

@f(ﬁﬂ/ LA L{ Zliz (A T0C.

- winct 956
nAW/ o Cenfilt v~ .

et 55 podfer 1t

70¢- (ot s | _ .
g Z//ZWW- Lova 7_ Ol ity ok ot HHC ZJiz LRV 706
ol # Yo in 21

i
L8 ), wsiet

¢

/

(porinatod W] 396
it (gt o e ot

i fotomiv Hgtion PUttrps
200 1w, for mttVUlis.
— 4on0 ¢ .
[ gV | 10 <SHe ;:0 .
W |
. bl |
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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AG T NUMBER . g -y e “OU.UE
S T S = OI8O (5§00
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY
[ T oY SAC Roy 20, _
BN || Gofo AHC 2/1d AV, o abtan b, el

70 bef slote v (o U
. Ve oach load),
. U/’(Oa‘iQ (,jovf‘ //DGS yﬂ/ C(D'V70 = _

5 ﬂ%:ﬁwecg StE Go?, whida 493 néﬂt I*Qwea' mﬂfw

d{aloL‘&Q )
4 Gy\'f:nu‘ﬁ ldCW‘{’“ﬂ\W:fS

o sA R ¢ b/
lesponst Jo ShC Porer

. Sdpduiel For 1300 foday.
2. Notel.,

3 ’ WA. ' S
U, Noved . 3002 N >

Coordincitt! W/ sse_ )g— uss SHIl ot TRVEE. (se¢
a1 fov Uetails)

Lnignanrd 17 I S« poe bor dora s

el M. - uudawimmb-afm

S W (ltiwined por fo tramspud o 8CCF,
B il fonsd], 12600 04T, o wns bt
Stated iy Wq;ﬁyf Ut wevld 8OF heawr

Sluted Hd 312 uL or a.ph’am

' 645 MEMD &1 wndel hal, Fordur, P
i habing Conr i st nony ol ¢ 24 1o o
' 4 " v . _

(Ji¢
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUmMJIARY CONTROL NUMBER | _, -
(CID Regulation 195-1} O3 04 (202357 - J0202.

b 5

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUIMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVER ACITIVITY

Twleld 24 Pl Yo Obtwin docum@ms b 570 Doe
o Comronr Wyt el vpad o atdess e docille, & Clsad
w o tmlfc. Unbuown shn OLEss Lol ba avedin e

746 Pdm3, LDhe Sated N WZ‘””W

ol i poclas g
3 uﬂdt; o
Lneon | wlyck o

vy

o4 zS

— 201 o/

i oA

4 o /
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY CONTROL NUMBER

(CID Regulation 195-1) N3 - 04—~ (IO - V5202

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT I,DM SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY

~3

N
S
Gu
-h“.

| FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
CID FoRM 28 PREVIODS W BNPOURCEFHIN FORNKIFI\AT USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED [ @
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY Control Nuxmber |
({CID Regulation 19%-1) 0138-04-C1ID259-80202

1000, 11 Sep 04 During administrative review by AOPS, 22°° Military

_ q Police Bn (CID), Victory Base South, Iraq, the
Ll ok

following discrepancies were noted in his case review:

- No Attempt to ID/INT other detainees in the holding
area to determine the veracity of the victim’s
allegation.

SAC’s response: The incident occurred in Apr 04 and
was reported to this office in Jun 04. The other
detainees, who were co-located with the victim during
the alleged incident were no longer at the incident’s
location. The other detainees were sent to other
unknown locations/released. There was no
documentation provided to assist this office.

~ What led this office to

I Lo
/) 7

SAC’s response: SA GEll® did not document two AAS

entries, coordination’ sw, SFC NN in his 754‘ y L
AIR. On 25 Jun 04, SA 4 B coordinated with SFC

BDE S-2, 2-12 CAV, who stated he would
conduct a search of his records to determine who
transported the victim, which guards were on duty at
the holding facility and where the victim was detained
prior to transport to BCCF. The only document—the S-2
maintained was the detalnee file documents. There
were no documents revealing any gquard roster. On 2

’7@/ Jul 04, S coordinated with SFC - who (!%/{7_;
f/é'/ signed for the victim provided by SFC“ 7@[{9}

0. 6%
L

There were no documents maintained or provided to this
office, which revealed every stop the victim made
prior to his arrival to BCCF. The only documents this
of fice was able to obtain were the documents located
in the detainee’s (victim) file.

CID FORM 28 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILIL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED ~ ’
1l Oct 80
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: DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT |
AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Code Section 3012 (g) ROUTINE USES: Your social security number and other personal infmnm
Are used as an additional/alternate means of identification

to facilitate and retneval.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social security # is voluntary
means by which information may be accurately identified.

2. Action Code: 4. Rel 10 Case: 6. Sequence#  7.Year: 8. Office 9. ROl # Offense:

10. Last Name: Nk 13. Grade/Ran
R ’ﬁ
LA of Rirtt 7. POB GCity: 19. POB Zip:
Pm “mj 790 F’"' i ﬁw iy "
57" 170 GvGZJU
mrmzm . Tin e i |
d s ) . : 2 Y, ]

48. Home Adc 51. Coyn lry
F-“‘—'! Wit | - '

54. Family Rel: | 55. Last Name: 56. First Name: 57. Middle Name:
R o

62. Cuy 64 ZIP/APO: 6S. Phone:

Tclcphonc PCS/DEROS: Date / Time Interview START
Date.
Place of Interview: Date / Time Interview END:

Date:
Disposition:

74. Calegory 75. Type: 76. Recovered: 717. Value: 78. Insurer: Policy: - Year/Date Exp: }
Yes:[d No:[J /

NOTES:

HOME OF RECORD STREET ADDRESS:
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DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT
AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Code Section 3012 (g) ROUTINE USES. Your social security number and other personal information
Are used as an additional/alternate means of identification
1o facilitate and retnieval.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with  DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social security # is voluntary
means by which information may be accurately identified.
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Date:
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